
2021-2022 CHAPTER INFORMATION

CHAPTER POSITION NAME DISTRICT EMAIL PHONE REG. AREA AREA DIRECTOR

Meeting Day Meet Time Chapter Address

1. Big Country 2nd Wed. 10:30 AM 6040 FM 603, Clyde, Tx 79510 14 1 Caleb Hidalgo

President Bruce Neil Abilene bruce_neil@abileneisd.org 325.698.1628x8955 CalebH@tapt.com

ByLaws sent Vice-Pres Shannon Barrios Wylie sbarrios@wylie.esc14.net 469.503.4853

Secretary Kathy Bross Eula brossk@eulaisd.net 325.529.2002

CHAPTER DUES PD. Treasurer Craig Bessett Wylie cbassent@wylie.esc14.net

Past Pres. Bruce Neil Abilene bruce_neil@abileneisd.org 325.698.1628

CENTEX 2nd Wed 10:30 AM PO Box 544, San Marcos, TX 78667 13,20 4 Pam Swanks

centexbus.com President Jessica Fischer Comal ISD jessica.fischer@comalisd.org Pam@tapt.com

ByLaws sent Pres-Elect Brittany Johnson Dripping Springs ISD brittany.johnson@dsisdtx.us

Secretary Rey Lopez Eagle Pass ISD rey rlopez9@eaglepassisd.net 

CHAPTER DUES PD. Treasurer Priscilla Bennett Northside ISD priscilla.bennett@nisd.net 

Historian Floyd Parham Comal ISD floyd.parham@comalisd.org

Ex-Officio Anthony Shields Hays CISD anthony.sheilds@hayscisd.net

3. Coastal Bend 3rd Wed. 10:30 AM 4205 Wildcat Dr,Corpus Christi 78410 2 5 Suzanne Ramirez

coastalbendtapt.comPresident Ernest DelBosque Beeville edelbosque@beevilleisd.net 361.362.6090 Suzanne@tapt.com 

Pres.Elect Ricky Resendez Banquete rresendez@banquyeteisd.net

Bylaws sent Secretary Crystal Tyler Gregory Portland ctylereg-pisd.org

Treasurer Linda Madden Calallen lmadden@calallenisd.org 361.242.5983

Dues Delinquent Historian Carol Barnhart Calallen cbarnhart@calallenisd.org

Ex-Officio

ETAPT (2yr) 3rd Wednesday 10:30 AM 605 Brad Circle, Lindale 75771 75771 7 2 Beverly Shannon

etapt.com President Pete Ridge Lindale ridgep@lisdeagles.net 903.266.0677 Beverly@tapt.com

Pres Elect Phyllis Hackman Chapel Hill hackmanp@chapelhillisd.org 815.289.6412

Bylaws sent Secy Kristen Fitzgerald Canton kdfitz85@gmail.com 940.210.2230

Treas Angel Ragland Lindale raglandas@lisdeagles.net 979.575.7963

CHAPTER DUES PD. Historian Diane Palmer Wills Point diane.palmer@wpisd.com 903.873.?

Ex Officio Dawn Loftin Canton
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GCAPT Position 2nd Tuesday 10:00 AM PO Box 691928, Houston 77269 4,6 3 Angel Kersten

GCAPT.org President Caleb Williams College Station cwilliams@csisd.org   Angel@tapt.com

CHAPTER DUES PD. Pres Elect Kayne Smith Cypress Fairbanks Kayne@tapt.com

Historian Patricia Ducote Goose Creek Patricia@tapt.com

Secretary Jack Mann Spring jmann@springisd.org

Treasurer Jeff Snedeker Cypress Fairbanks jeffery.snedeker@cfisd.net

Ex Officio Tiffany Sootoo Bellville

HOT 4th Wednesday 10:30 AM 1100 Industrial Park Rd, Belton 76513 12 4 Pam Swanks

Heartoftexasapt.org President Amy Scopac Temple amy.scopac@tisd.org 254-215-6966 Pam@tapt.com

Bylaws sent Pres Elect Marshall Higgins Marlin mhiggins@marlinisd.org 254.883.7595

Secy/Treas Elisha Lorenz Belton elisha.lorenz@bisd.net 254.366.0700

CHAPTER DUES PD. Ex-Officio Jeffrey Brown Belton jeffery.brown@bisd.net 254.215.2183

Historian Cheryl Lauw Salado cheryl.lauw@saladoisd.org 254.947.6994

NTAPT 2nd Thursday 10:30 605 E. Seventh St, Prosper 75078 10 2 Beverly Shannon

NTAPT.org President Mark Hill Rockwall mark.hill@rockwallisd.org 4695434029 Beverly@tapt.com

Pres Elect Tammy Loveless Royse City lovelesst@rcisd.org 214.212.0961

Bylaws sent Secy Brittany Lay Rockwall brittany.lay@rockwallisd.org 469.653.5954

Treasurer Lori Fairless Prosper lhfairless@prosper-isd.net 469.219.2065

CHAPTER DUES PD. Historian Jessica Gonzales Prosper jbendergonzales@prosper-isd.net 469.219.2065

Ex-Officio Scott Stewart Crandall sstewart@crandall-isd.net

8. North East 2nd Wednesday 11:00 AM 8 2 Beverly Shannon

President Antonio Romero Bowie Co aromero@bowiecountyschools.com903.628.20714 Beverly@tapt.com

CHAPTER DUES PD. Vice Pres

Secy/Treas Shelley Ratliff sratliff@durhamschoolservices.com

Past Pres

9. Panhandle 2nd Wed 10:00 AM 5800 Bell St., Amarillo, Tx 79109 16 1 Caleb Hidalgo

President Caleb Hidalgo Canyon caleb.hidalgo@canyonisd.net 806.236.9725 CalebH@tapt.com

esc16.net/page/transportation%20newPres Elect Oliver Holmes Dalhart ISD oliver.holmes@dalhartisd.org 940.293.5008

Secretary Maria Robles Hereford mariarobles@herefordisd.net 806.346.8756

CHAPTER DUES PD. Treasurer Vanessa Smallwood Highland Park vanessa.smallwood@hpisd.net 806.678.6683

Ex-Officio Eddie Crossland Dumas eddie.crossland@dumasisd.org
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10. Region 11 4th Wednesday 10:30 999 Sloan St, Weatherford 76086 Phone 11 2 Beverly Shannon

President Lee Snodgrass Bridgeport lsnodgrass@bridgeportisd.net 940.683.5887 Beverly@tapt.com 

Bylaws sent Pres Elect Kelley Kamal Weatherford kkamal@weatherfordisd.com 817.598.2976

CHAPTER DUES PD. Secretary Rita Excell Bridgeport rexcell@bridgeportisd.net 940.683.5877

Treasurer Melody Campbell Birdville melody.campbell@birdvilleschools.net 817.547.5830

Ex Officio

SETAPT 3rd Wednesday 10:00 204 Bulldog Avenue, Jasper 75951 5 3 Angel Kersten

President Joseph Reese Bridge City joseph.reese@bridgecityisd.net 409.679.0650 Angel@tapt.com

Pres Elect

CHAPTER DUES PD. Secretary Donna Adams Jasper ISD dgadams@jasperisd.net 409.384.2252

Treasurer Bennie Hucabay Beaumont bhuckabay@bmtisd.com 409.338.8221

Historian Sherry Leger Lumberton sjleger@lumberton.k12.tx.us 409.923.7422

Ex-Officio Charlie Polk Nederland cpolk@nederlandisd.org 409.363.3332

STAPT 1st Wednesday 10.00 AM 600 N. Mesquite St, Los Fresnos, 78566 5 Suzanne Ramirez

President Pete Gonzalez Edinburg CISD Pete.Gonzalez@ecisd.us Suzanne@tapt.com

STAPT.net Pres.Elect Cain Reyna Sharyland CainReyna@sharylandisd.org 

Secretary Edward Abrego Weslaco eabrego@wisd.us 

   Treasurer Suzanne Ramirez Los Fresnos Suzanne@tapt.com

CHAPTER DUES PD. Historian Juan Garcia Rio Grande City CISD jgarcia@rgccisd.org 

Webmaster Leopoldo Rojas, Jr. Los Fresnos Lrojas@lfcisd.net

Ex-Officio Luciano Rubio Harlingen CISD luciano.rubio@hcisd.org

SCAPT Last Thursday 10:00 AM 19 1 Caleb Hidalgo

President Judy Moore Socorro jmoore@sisd.net CalebH@tapt.com

Dues Delinquent Vice Pres

Sec/Treas Yvonne Sagaribay Reg. 19 ESC Ysagaribay@esc19hs.net

Ex Officio

WTAPT 4th Wednesday 10:00 AM PO Box 3912, Odessa, Tx 79760 18 1 Caleb Hidalgo

President Roger Cleere Ector County roger.cleere@ectorcountyisd.org 432.456.9861 CalebH@tapt.com

CHAPTER DUES PD. Vice-Pres Donnie Loyd Andrews dloyd@andrews.esc18.net 432.661.2015

Secretary Angel Sosa Big Spring asosa@bisd.esc18.net 432.466.3425

Treasurer Sondra Junginger Ector County sondra.junginger@ectorcountyisd.org 432.934.4837
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TASBT

President Carl Klein Conroe cklein@conroeisd.net

Pres Elect Andres Montes Alvin amontes@alvinisd.net 

Secretary Dodi Young East Central

Treasurer Demetrius Martin Fort Bend

Historian Arial Rodriguez Humble

Exec Secy Leslie Mauch Georgetown mauchl@georgetownisd.org
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